### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM349018

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	ION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
---------------------------------	--------------------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richard M. Milburn High School, Inc.		02/20/2012	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Milburn Academy, Inc.		
Street Address:	2 Aquarium Drive		
Internal Address:	#100		
City:	Camden		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08103		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2059068	RICHARD MILBURN HIGH SCHOOL
Registration Number:	4005056	MILBURN HIGH SCHOOL ONLINE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2023444019

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4019

Email: mbharrison@venable.com

MARK HARRISON **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43899-204560
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Harrison
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Harrison/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2015

**Total Attachments: 0** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0653

900332042

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0654

**RECORDED: 07/23/2015**